
Final Report  —  Official 

PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  August 07, 2012

Page 1 of 12

Total Number of Voters : 72,096 of 234,411 = 30.76%

08/22/2012 11:14 AM

Precincts Reporting 222 of 222 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

U.S. SENATOR, Vote For 1

 0  23,011 23,0110.00% 33.84% 33.84%Michael Baumgartner

 0  1,074 1,0740.00% 1.58% 1.58%Will Baker

 0  2,242 2,2420.00% 3.30% 3.30%Chuck Jackson

 0  2,472 2,4720.00% 3.63% 3.63%Timmy (Doc) Wilson

 1  4,684 4,68350.00% 6.89% 6.89%Art Coday

 1  31,587 31,58650.00% 46.45% 46.45%Maria Cantwell

 0  1,656 1,6560.00% 2.44% 2.44%Glen (Stocky) R. Stockwell

 0  1,183 1,1830.00% 1.74% 1.74%Mike the Mover

 0  99 990.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  68,006  68,00894.33% 94.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 38

 4,050  4,050

 380.05%

5.62%

0.05%

5.62%

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 1  39,274 39,27350.00% 55.89% 55.89%Jaime Herrera Beutler

 0  27,338 27,3380.00% 38.90% 38.90%Jon T. Haugen

 1  3,386 3,38550.00% 4.82% 4.82%Norma Jean Stevens

 0  275 2750.00% 0.39% 0.39%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  70,271  70,27397.47% 97.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 1,815  1,815

 80.01%

2.52%

0.01%

2.52%

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 0  7,616 7,6160.00% 10.94% 10.94%Rob Hill

 0  31,096 31,0960.00% 44.65% 44.65%Rob McKenna

 1  22,621 22,62050.00% 32.48% 32.48%Jay Inslee

 0  1,311 1,3110.00% 1.88% 1.88%James White

 0  717 7170.00% 1.03% 1.03%Christian Joubert

 1  3,984 3,98350.00% 5.72% 5.72%Shahram Hadian

 0  634 6340.00% 0.91% 0.91%L. Dale Sorgen

 0  992 9920.00% 1.42% 1.42%Max Sampson

 0  582 5820.00% 0.84% 0.84%Javier O. Lopez

 0  88 880.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  69,639  69,64196.59% 96.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 42

 2,413  2,413

 420.06%

3.35%

0.06%

3.35%



Final Report  —  Official 

PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  August 07, 2012

Page 2 of 12
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08/22/2012 11:14 AM

Precincts Reporting 222 of 222 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 0  16,619 16,6190.00% 24.83% 24.83%Glenn Anderson

 1  27,714 27,71350.00% 41.40% 41.40%Brad Owen

 0  2,034 2,0340.00% 3.04% 3.04%James Robert Deal

 1  17,877 17,87650.00% 26.70% 26.70%Bill Finkbeiner

 0  311 3110.00% 0.46% 0.46%Dave T. Sumner IV

 0  2,272 2,2720.00% 3.39% 3.39%Mark Greene

 0  116 1160.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  66,941  66,94392.85% 92.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 33

 5,120  5,120

 330.05%

7.10%

0.05%

7.10%

SECRETARY OF STATE, Vote For 1

 0  7,705 7,7050.00% 11.66% 11.65%Jim Kastama

 0  2,574 2,5740.00% 3.89% 3.89%David J. Anderson

 0  1,106 1,1060.00% 1.67% 1.67%Sam Wright

 0  4,067 4,0670.00% 6.15% 6.15%Karen Murray

 1  12,679 12,67850.00% 19.18% 19.18%Kathleen Drew

 1  30,554 30,55350.00% 46.22% 46.22%Kim Wyman

 0  7,350 7,3500.00% 11.12% 11.12%Greg Nickels

 0  75 750.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  66,108  66,11091.70% 91.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 52

 5,934  5,934

 520.07%

8.23%

0.07%

8.23%

STATE TREASURER, Vote For 1

 2  44,406 44,404100.00% 89.67% 89.67%Jim McIntire

 0  3,228 3,2280.00% 6.52% 6.52%Sharon Hanek (W)

 0  1,890 1,8900.00% 3.82% 3.82%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  49,522  49,52468.69% 68.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 22,568  22,568

 40.01%

31.30%

0.01%

31.30%
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STATE AUDITOR, Vote For 1

 0  6,890 6,8900.00% 10.29% 10.29%Troy Kelley

 1  32,668 32,66750.00% 48.80% 48.80%James Watkins

 0  3,124 3,1240.00% 4.67% 4.67%Mark Miloscia

 1  24,133 24,13250.00% 36.05% 36.05%Craig Pridemore

 0  125 1250.00% 0.19% 0.19%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  66,938  66,94092.85% 92.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 21

 5,135  5,135

 210.03%

7.12%

0.03%

7.12%

ATTORNEY GENERAL, Vote For 1

 1  30,667 30,66650.00% 46.43% 46.43%Bob Ferguson

 0  24,809 24,8090.00% 37.56% 37.56%Reagan Dunn

 1  10,461 10,46050.00% 15.84% 15.84%Stephen Pidgeon

 0  114 1140.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  66,049  66,05191.62% 91.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 6,041  6,041

 40.01%

8.38%

0.01%

8.38%

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS, Vote For 1

 1  5,176 5,17550.00% 7.82% 7.82%Stephen A. Sharon

 0  28,465 28,4650.00% 43.00% 43.00%Peter J. Goldmark

 1  32,452 32,45150.00% 49.02% 49.02%Clint Didier

 0  108 1080.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  66,199  66,20191.82% 91.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 5,892  5,892

 30.00%

8.17%

0.00%

8.17%

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, Vote For 1

 0  8,824 8,8240.00% 17.36% 17.36%James Bauckman

 2  20,617 20,615100.00% 40.56% 40.57%Randy I. Dorn

 0  5,221 5,2210.00% 10.27% 10.27%Don Hansler

 0  4,215 4,2150.00% 8.29% 8.29%John Patterson Blair

 0  11,471 11,4710.00% 22.57% 22.57%Ronald L. (Ron) Higgins

 0  475 4750.00% 0.93% 0.93%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  50,821  50,82370.49% 70.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 21,268  21,268

 50.01%

29.50%

0.01%

29.50%
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INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, Vote For 1

 1  15,434 15,43350.00% 24.53% 24.53%John R. Adams

 0  28,135 28,1350.00% 44.72% 44.72%Mike Kreidler

 0  15,272 15,2720.00% 24.27% 24.27%Scott Reilly

 1  3,994 3,99350.00% 6.35% 6.35%Brian C. Berend

 0  85 850.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  62,918  62,92087.27% 87.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 9,165  9,165

 110.02%

12.71%

0.02%

12.71%

STATE SENATOR 14TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  436 4360.00% 93.76% 93.76%Curtis King

 0  29 290.00% 6.24% 6.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  465  46569.40% 69.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 205  205

 00.00%

30.60%

0.00%

30.60%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 670 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,193 30.55% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 14TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  251 2510.00% 39.34% 39.34%Paul Spencer

 0  387 3870.00% 60.66% 60.66%Norm Johnson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  638  63895.22% 95.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

4.78%

0.00%

4.78%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 670 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,193 30.55% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 14TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  239 2390.00% 37.76% 37.76%Mathew K.M. Tomaskin

 0  394 3940.00% 62.24% 62.24%Charles Ross

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  633  63394.48% 94.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

5.52%

0.00%

5.52%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 670 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,193 30.55% 

STATE SENATOR 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  10,902 10,9020.00% 52.00% 52.00%Don Benton

 0  10,012 10,0120.00% 47.76% 47.76%Tim Probst

 0  51 510.00% 0.24% 0.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,965  20,96597.11% 97.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 625  625

 00.00%

2.89%

0.00%

2.89%

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 21,590 

Ballots Registered Percent

 72,063 29.96% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  8,785 8,7850.00% 42.43% 42.43%Julie Olson

 0  9,390 9,3900.00% 45.35% 45.35%Monica Stonier

 0  2,506 2,5060.00% 12.10% 12.10%Matthew Homola

 0  23 230.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,704  20,70495.90% 95.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 883  883

 30.01%

4.09%

0.01%

4.09%

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 21,590 

Ballots Registered Percent

 72,063 29.96% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  11,749 11,7490.00% 57.10% 57.10%Paul Harris

 0  8,794 8,7940.00% 42.74% 42.74%Jim Gizzi

 0  32 320.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,575  20,57595.30% 95.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,015  1,015

 00.00%

4.70%

0.00%

4.70%

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 21,590 

Ballots Registered Percent

 72,063 29.96% 

STATE SENATOR 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  8,881 8,8810.00% 36.06% 36.06%Ralph Schmidt

 0  15,697 15,6970.00% 63.74% 63.74%Ann Rivers

 0  48 480.00% 0.19% 0.19%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,626  24,62694.42% 94.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,451  1,451

 40.02%

5.56%

0.02%

5.56%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 26,081 

Ballots Registered Percent

 82,285 31.70% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  11,373 11,3730.00% 57.95% 57.95%Brandon Vick

 0  6,199 6,1990.00% 31.59% 31.59%Adrian E. Cortes

 0  1,367 1,3670.00% 6.97% 6.97%Peter Silliman (W)

 0  686 6860.00% 3.50% 3.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,625  19,62575.25% 75.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,456  6,456

 00.00%

24.75%

0.00%

24.75%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 26,081 

Ballots Registered Percent

 82,285 31.70% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  7,278 7,2780.00% 30.00% 30.00%David Shehorn

 0  2,082 2,0820.00% 8.58% 8.58%Ryan Gompertz

 0  14,838 14,8380.00% 61.17% 61.17%Liz Pike

 0  58 580.00% 0.24% 0.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,256  24,25693.00% 93.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,824  1,824

 10.00%

6.99%

0.00%

6.99%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 26,081 

Ballots Registered Percent

 82,285 31.70% 

STATE SENATOR 20TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  648 6480.00% 43.49% 43.49%John E. Braun

 0  519 5190.00% 34.83% 34.83%Dan Swecker

 0  283 2830.00% 18.99% 18.99%Rae Lowery

 0  40 400.00% 2.68% 2.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,490  1,49076.80% 76.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 450  450

 00.00%

23.20%

0.00%

23.20%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 1,940 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,367 30.47% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 20TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,368 1,3680.00% 96.27% 96.27%Richard DeBolt

 0  53 530.00% 3.73% 3.73%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,421  1,42173.25% 73.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 519  519

 00.00%

26.75%

0.00%

26.75%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 1,940 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,367 30.47% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 20TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  340 3400.00% 21.40% 21.40%John Morgan

 0  1,209 1,2090.00% 76.09% 76.09%Ed Orcutt

 0  40 400.00% 2.52% 2.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,589  1,58981.91% 81.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 351  351

 00.00%

18.09%

0.00%

18.09%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 1,940 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,367 30.47% 

STATE SENATOR 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 1  8,942 8,94150.00% 43.44% 43.44%Eileen Qutub

 1  11,595 11,59450.00% 56.33% 56.33%Annette Cleveland

 0  46 460.00% 0.22% 0.22%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  20,581  20,58394.35% 94.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,230  1,230

 20.01%

5.64%

0.01%

5.64%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 21,815 

Ballots Registered Percent

 71,503 30.51% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 1  11,905 11,90450.00% 56.90% 56.90%Sharon Wylie

 1  8,980 8,97950.00% 42.92% 42.92%Debbie Peterson

 0  39 390.00% 0.19% 0.19%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  20,922  20,92495.92% 95.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 889  889

 20.01%

4.08%

0.01%

4.08%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 21,815 

Ballots Registered Percent

 71,503 30.51% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 1  8,998 8,99750.00% 43.00% 43.01%Carolyn Crain

 1  11,883 11,88250.00% 56.79% 56.79%Jim Moeller

 0  42 420.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  20,921  20,92395.91% 95.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 890  890

 20.01%

4.08%

0.01%

4.08%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 21,815 

Ballots Registered Percent

 71,503 30.51% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,283 1,2830.00% 4.89% 4.89%Robert (Bob) Freund

 0  2,591 2,5910.00% 9.87% 9.87%Darren S. Wertz

 0  3,408 3,4080.00% 12.98% 12.98%Ron Barca

 0  11,380 11,3800.00% 43.34% 43.34%Tom Mielke

 0  7,571 7,5710.00% 28.84% 28.84%Joe Tanner

 0  22 220.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  26,255  26,25594.67% 94.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 25

 1,452  1,452

 250.09%

5.24%

0.09%

5.24%

Precincts

Counted

 84  

Total Percent

 84  100.00% 

Voters

 27,732 

Ballots Registered Percent

 84,498 32.82% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,038 2,0380.00% 9.87% 9.87%Pat Campbell

 0  6,734 6,7340.00% 32.63% 32.63%David Madore

 0  6,081 6,0810.00% 29.46% 29.46%Marc Boldt

 0  5,767 5,7670.00% 27.94% 27.94%Roman Battan

 0  20 200.00% 0.10% 0.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,640  20,64095.22% 95.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 1,028  1,028

 90.04%

4.74%

0.04%

4.74%

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  100.00% 

Voters

 21,677 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,005 28.52% 

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE - POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 1  13,935 13,93450.00% 26.95% 26.95%Douglas W. McQuaid

 1  30,398 30,39750.00% 58.78% 58.78%Susan Owens

 0  6,787 6,7870.00% 13.13% 13.12%Scott Stafne

 0  591 5910.00% 1.14% 1.14%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  51,709  51,71171.72% 71.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 20,380  20,380

 50.01%

28.27%

0.01%

28.27%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE - POSITION NO. 8, Vote For 1

 1  27,526 27,52550.00% 53.42% 53.42%Bruce O. Danielson

 1  23,739 23,73850.00% 46.07% 46.07%Steve Gonzalez

 0  259 2590.00% 0.50% 0.50%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  51,522  51,52471.47% 71.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 20,571  20,571

 10.00%

28.53%

0.00%

28.53%
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STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE - POSITION NO. 9, Vote For 1

 0  10,788 10,7880.00% 20.86% 20.86%Bruce Hilyer

 2  18,364 18,362100.00% 35.50% 35.51%Sheryl Gordon McCloud

 0  16,467 16,4670.00% 31.84% 31.84%Richard B. Sanders

 0  5,873 5,8730.00% 11.36% 11.35%John W. Ladenburg

 0  230 2300.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  51,720  51,72271.74% 71.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 20,371  20,371

 30.00%

28.26%

0.00%

28.26%

STATE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 2, DISTRICT 3 JUDGE - POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 2  43,686 43,684100.00% 98.31% 98.31%Joel Penoyar

 0  749 7490.00% 1.69% 1.69%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  44,433  44,43561.63% 61.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 27,658  27,658

 30.00%

38.36%

0.00%

38.36%

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  27,252 27,2520.00% 45.97% 45.96%John P. Wulle

 2  31,802 31,800100.00% 53.64% 53.64%David E. Gregerson

 0  236 2360.00% 0.40% 0.40%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  59,288  59,29082.24% 82.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 12,799  12,799

 70.01%

17.75%

0.01%

17.75%

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT NO. 8, Vote For 1

 1  20,969 20,96850.00% 36.75% 36.75%Josephine (Josie) Townsend

 1  35,832 35,83150.00% 62.81% 62.81%Diane M. Woolard

 0  250 2500.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  57,049  57,05179.13% 79.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 15,041  15,041

 40.01%

20.86%

0.01%

20.86%
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Total Number of Voters : 72,096 of 234,411 = 30.76%

08/22/2012 11:14 AM

Precincts Reporting 222 of 222 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO.1 OF CLARK COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  6,850 6,8500.00% 30.42% 30.42%Jim Malinowski

 0  4,021 4,0210.00% 17.86% 17.86%Julia Anderson

 0  2,961 2,9610.00% 13.15% 13.15%David Campos

 0  1,659 1,6590.00% 7.37% 7.37%Philip A. Parker

 0  1,999 1,9990.00% 8.88% 8.88%Jim West

 0  3,785 3,7850.00% 16.81% 16.81%Sherry Erickson

 0  1,184 1,1840.00% 5.26% 5.26%Helen Nowlin

 0  59 590.00% 0.26% 0.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,518  22,51883.47% 83.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 4,456  4,456

 40.01%

16.52%

0.01%

16.52%

Precincts

Counted

 86  

Total Percent

 86  100.00% 

Voters

 26,978 

Ballots Registered Percent

 83,790 32.20% 

CITY OF CAMAS PROPOSITION NO. 1 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PROGRAM EXCESS LEVY, Vote For 1

 0  2,088 2,0880.00% 55.78% 55.78%TAX LEVY, YES

 0  1,655 1,6550.00% 44.22% 44.22%TAX LEVY, NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,743  3,74396.59% 96.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 132  132

 00.00%

3.41%

0.00%

3.41%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 3,875 

Ballots Registered Percent

 11,939 32.46% 


